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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

12-13 Full Time 2,967 568 1,036 4,571

13-14 Full Time 2,897 555 986 4,438

14-15 Full Time 2,531 598 1,103 4,232

15-16 Full Time 2,699 443 1,098 4,240

16-17 Full Time 3,173 406 1,041 4,620

17-18 Full Time 3,045 394 963 4,402

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

12-13 4,571                                                  64.9% 12.4% 22.7% 4,571

13-14 4,438                                                  65.3% 12.5% 22.2% 4,438

14-15 4,232                                                  59.8% 14.1% 26.1% 4,232

15-16 4,240                                                  63.7% 10.4% 25.9% 4,240

16-17 4,620                                                  68.7% 8.8% 22.5% 4,620

17-18 4,402                                                  69.2% 9.0% 21.9% 4,402

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 Total Part-Time FE 7,613 6,351 537 14,501

16-17 Total Part-Time FE 9,468 3,645 892 14,005

17-18 Total Part-Time FE 9,414 2,605 1,004 13,023

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

15-16 14,501                                                52.5% 43.8% 3.7% 14,501

16-17 14,005                                                67.6% 26.0% 6.4% 14,005

17-18 13,023                                                72.3% 20.0% 7.7% 13,023
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 under 10 hours   368 368

10 up to 40 hours 953 409 11 1,373

40 up to 80 hours 1,935 1,313 32 3,280

80 up to 160 hours 1,787 2,233 136 4,156

160 up to 320 hours 1,579 2,124 182 3,885

320 hours up to FT 991 272 176 1,439

16-17 under 10 hours   965 3 2 970

10 up to 40 hours 1,004 284 12 1,300

40 up to 80 hours 1,909 791 226 2,926

80 up to 160 hours 1,940 924 162 3,026

160 up to 320 hours 2,630 1,459 333 4,422

320 hours up to FT 1,020 184 157 1,361

17-18 under 10 hours   698 1 699

10 up to 40 hours 748 126 28 902

40 up to 80 hours 2,546 575 245 3,366

80 up to 160 hours 1,969 584 178 2,731

160 up to 320 hours 2,389 1,171 364 3,924

320 hours up to FT 1,064 148 189 1,401

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

15-16 under 10 hours    368 100.0%

10 up to 40 hours  1,373 69.4% 29.8% 0.8%

40 up to 80 hours  3,280 59.0% 40.0% 1.0%

80 up to 160 hours  4,156 43.0% 53.7% 3.3%

160 up to 320 hours  3,885 40.6% 54.7% 4.7%

320 hours up to FT  1,439 68.9% 18.9% 12.2%

16-17 under 10 hours     970 99.5% 0.3% 0.2%

10 up to 40 hours  1,300 77.2% 21.8% 0.9%

40 up to 80 hours  2,926 65.2% 27.0% 7.7%

80 up to 160 hours  3,026 64.1% 30.5% 5.4%

160 up to 320 hours  4,422 59.5% 33.0% 7.5%

320 hours up to FT  1,361 74.9% 13.5% 11.5%

17-18 under 10 hours     699 99.9% 0.1%

10 up to 40 hours  902 82.9% 14.0% 3.1%

40 up to 80 hours  3,366 75.6% 17.1% 7.3%

80 up to 160 hours  2,731 72.1% 21.4% 6.5%

160 up to 320 hours  3,924 60.9% 29.8% 9.3%

320 hours up to FT  1,401 75.9% 10.6% 13.5%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 858 53.8%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 82 5.1%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 199 12.5%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 256 16.1%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 199 12.5%

1,594 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

12-13 Full Time 1,898 436 537 2,871

13-14 Full Time 1,888 363 488 2,739

14-15 Full Time 1,858 462 451 2,771

15-16 Full Time 1,817 360 603 2,780

16-17 Full Time 1,849 368 476 2,693

17-18 Full Time 1,912 314 531 2,757

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

12-13 2,871                                                  66.1% 15.2% 18.7% 2,871

13-14 2,739                                                  68.9% 13.3% 17.8% 2,739

14-15 2,771                                                  67.1% 16.7% 16.3% 2,771

15-16 2,780                                                  65.4% 12.9% 21.7% 2,780

16-17 2,693                                                  68.7% 13.7% 17.7% 2,693

17-18 2,757                                                  69.4% 11.4% 19.3% 2,757
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who 

did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 Total Part-Time HE 420 88 59 567

16-17 Total Part-Time HE 445 104 30 579

17-18 Total Part-Time HE 491 85 36 612

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

15-16 567                                                     74.1% 15.5% 10.4% 567

16-17 579                                                     76.9% 18.0% 5.2% 579

17-18 612                                                     80.2% 13.9% 5.9% 612

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 49 25 4 78

80 up to 160 hours 98 14 13 125

160 up to 320 hours 160 33 35 228

320 hours up to FT 103 15 7 125

16-17 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 63 33 1 97

80 up to 160 hours 74 20 10 104

160 up to 320 hours 220 35 15 270

320 hours up to FT 88 16 4 108

17-18 10 up to 40 hours

17-18 40 up to 80 hours 100 37 137

17-18 80 up to 160 hours 98 22 6 126

17-18 160 up to 320 hours 151 16 28 195

17-18 320 hours up to FT 142 10 2 154

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

15-16 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  78 62.8% 32.1% 5.1%

80 up to 160 hours  125 78.4% 11.2% 10.4%

160 up to 320 hours  228 70.2% 14.5% 15.4%

320 hours up to FT  125 82.4% 12.0% 5.6%

16-17 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  97 64.9% 34.0% 1.0%

80 up to 160 hours  104 71.2% 19.2% 9.6%

160 up to 320 hours  270 81.5% 13.0% 5.6%

320 hours up to FT  108 81.5% 14.8% 3.7%

17-18 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  137 73.0% 27.0%

80 up to 160 hours  126 77.8% 17.5% 4.8%

160 up to 320 hours  195 77.4% 8.2% 14.4%

320 hours up to FT  154 92.2% 6.5% 1.3%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 15 4.5%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 49 14.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 100 30.1%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 88 26.5%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 80 24.1%

332

Chart 7. Enrolments by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,369 347 441 2,157

18-20 year olds 2,606 540 659 3,805

21-24 year olds 1,224 254 304 1,782

25-40 year olds 2,333 552 510 3,395

41 and Over 1,171 360 163 1,694

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,157 63.5% 16.1% 20.4%

18-20 year olds     3,805 68.5% 14.2% 17.3%

21-24 year olds     1,782 68.7% 14.3% 17.1%

25-40 year olds     3,395 68.7% 16.3% 15.0%

41 and Over      1,694 69.1% 21.3% 9.6%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who 

did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Enrolments by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 62.2% 117 19 52 188

Special Programmes 59.5% 660 354 95 1,109

Social subjects 59.9% 242 87 75 404

Science 63.0% 215 59 67 341

Performing arts 71.2% 89 15 21 125

Nautical studies 96.0% 48 2 50

Media 62.7% 234 73 66 373

Languages and ESOL 79.2% 244 15 49 308

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 62.3% 221 24 110 355

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 63.8% 549 67 245 861

Engineering 79.1% 916 98 144 1,158

Education and training 76.8% 136 5 36 177

Construction 76.4% 532 81 83 696

Computing and ICT 70.4% 299 80 46 425

Care 66.3% 1,507 473 293 2,273

Business, Management and Administration 54.0% 426 252 111 789

Art and design 66.3% 63 11 21 95

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Nautical studies  50 96.0% 4.0% 1

Languages and ESOL  308 79.2% 4.9% 15.9% 2

Engineering  1,158 79.1% 8.5% 12.4% 3

Education and training  177 76.8% 2.8% 20.3% 4

Construction  696 76.4% 11.6% 11.9% 5

Performing arts  125 71.2% 12.0% 16.8% 6

Computing and ICT  425 70.4% 18.8% 10.8% 7

Art and design  95 66.3% 11.6% 22.1% 8

Care  2,273 66.3% 20.8% 12.9% 9

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  861 63.8% 7.8% 28.5% 10

Science  341 63.0% 17.3% 19.6% 11

Media  373 62.7% 19.6% 17.7% 12

Hospitality and tourism  355 62.3% 6.8% 31.0% 13

Sport and Leisure  188 62.2% 10.1% 27.7% 14

Social subjects  404 59.9% 21.5% 18.6% 15

Special Programmes  1,109 59.5% 31.9% 8.6% 16

Business, Management and Administration  789 54.0% 31.9% 14.1% 17
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Chart 9. HE Enrolments by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 79.8% 170 14 29 213

Special Programmes

Social subjects 60.3% 108 31 40 179

Science 54.9% 28 16 7 51

Performing arts 73.9% 252 27 62 341

Nautical studies

Media 67.4% 155 41 34 230

Languages and ESOL

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 53.3% 73 13 51 137

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 74.4% 201 21 48 270

Engineering 64.4% 116 36 28 180

Education and training

Construction 86.6% 71 9 2 82

Computing and ICT 68.6% 264 51 70 385

Care 76.0% 412 39 91 542

Business, Management and Administration 68.0% 229 29 79 337

Art and design 76.5% 104 12 20 136

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Construction  82 86.6% 11.0% 2.4% 1

Sport and Leisure  213 79.8% 6.6% 13.6% 2

Art and design  136 76.5% 8.8% 14.7% 3

Care  542 76.0% 7.2% 16.8% 4

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  270 74.4% 7.8% 17.8% 5

Performing arts  341 73.9% 7.9% 18.2% 6

Computing and ICT  385 68.6% 13.2% 18.2% 7

Business, Management and Administration  337 68.0% 8.6% 23.4% 8

Media  230 67.4% 17.8% 14.8% 9

Engineering  180 64.4% 20.0% 15.6% 10

Social subjects  179 60.3% 17.3% 22.3% 11

Science  51 54.9% 31.4% 13.7% 12

Hospitality and tourism  137 53.3% 9.5% 37.2% 13
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Chart 10. Enrolments by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 3,493 1,061 932 5,486

FE Males 2,990 647 579 4,216

HE Females 1,292 129 327 1,748

HE Males 904 208 233 1,345

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     5,486 63.7% 19.3% 17.0%

FE Males     4,216 70.9% 15.3% 13.7%

HE Females     1,748 73.9% 7.4% 18.7%

HE Males     1,345 67.2% 15.5% 17.3%

Chart 11. Enrolments by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 8,703 2,053 2,077 12,833

10% Most deprived postcode areas 1,967 443 613 3,023

20% Most deprived postcode areas 3,527 823 1,033 5,383

Fees paid by employer 1,291 143 28 1,462

Ethnic minority 372 116 98 586

Disability 1,743 468 378 2,589

Year of study greater than first year 1,154 81 140 1,375

Care Experienced 93 32 55 180

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  12,833 67.8% 16.0% 16.2%

10% Most deprived postcode areas  3,023 65.1% 14.7% 20.3%

20% Most deprived postcode areas  5,383 65.5% 15.3% 19.2%

Fees paid by employer  1,462 88.3% 9.8% 1.9%

Ethnic minority  586 63.5% 19.8% 16.7%

Disability  2,589 67.3% 18.1% 14.6%

Year of study greater than first year  1,375 83.9% 5.9% 10.2%

Care Experienced  180 51.7% 17.8% 30.6%
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Chart 10. Enrolments by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Chart 11. Enrolments by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 166,261                                             

15-16 WSUM target 166,111                                             15-16 100.09%

Credits achieved 166,134                                             

16-17  Credits target 166,111                                             16-17 100.01%

Credits achieved 167,480                                             

17-18  Credits target 167,380                                             17-18 100.06%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 

staff

Number with a 

Teaching Qualification
Year Percentage

15-16 263 246 15-16 93.5%

16-17 258 242 16-17 93.8%

17-18 243 228 17-18 93.8%
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)
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Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


